## IMMOFINANZ

Press Release | Corporate News

Vienna, 1 February 2017

## IMMOFINANZ AG: Gerald Grüll to head Asset Management Retail Europe

Gerald Grüll (46) has been appointed Head of Asset Management Retail Europe at IMMOFINANZ. In this function, he will be responsible for IMMOFINANZ's retail portfolio in Europe.

"We are pleased to welcome Gerald Grüll, an experienced real estate and retail expert, to IMMOFINANZ. He and his team will continue the expansion of our STOP SHOP retail parks and VIVO! shopping centers and further optimise the attractiveness of our retail space for international and local tenants", commented Dietmar Reindl, COO of IMMOFINANZ.

Gerald Grüll can look back on roughly 17 years of experience in the real estate sector with a focus on the international corporate retail environment. Most recently, he successfully realised the general redesign, renovation and expansion of the Donauzentrum in Vienna and the SCS in Vösendorf for the French property company Unibail-Rodamco. Mr. Grüll is 46 years old and comes from the province of Upper Austria. After studies in spatial planning and regional development at the TU Wien, he completed a Real Estate Master at the Danube University Krems and an Executive Management course for the international real estate sector in Regensburg, Milan and Paris.

## **On IMMOFINANZ**

IMMOFINANZ is a commercial real estate group whose activities are focused on the retail and office segments of eight core markets in Europe: Austria, Germany, Czech Republic, Slovakia, Hungary, Romania, Poland and Moscow. The core business covers the management and development of properties, whereby the STOP SHOP (retail), VIVO! (retail) and myhive (office) brands represent strong focal points and stand for quality and service. The management and development of properties form the group's core business. The real estate portfolio has a value of approx. EUR 5.2 billion and covers more than 350 properties. IMMOFINANZ is listed on the stock exchanges in Vienna (leading ATX index) and Warsaw. Further information under: http://www.immofinanz.com

For additional information contact: Bettina Schragl Head of Corporate Communications and Investor Relations IMMOFINANZ T +43 (0)1 88 090 2290 M +43 (0)699 1685 7290 communications@immofinanz.com investor@immofinanz.com

SPACE TO SUCCEED